
1200 King County
Courthouse

516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1FCD2019-18

Status:Type: FCD Resolution Passed

File created: In control: King County Flood Control District

On agenda: Final action: 12/11/2019

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: A RESOLUTION amending the interlocal agreement between King County and the King County Flood
Control Zone District to extend its term.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FCD2019-18 Signed, 2. A. Second Amendment to Interlocal Agnreement Between King County and
the King County Flood Control Zone District regarding Flood Protection Services

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedKing County Flood Control District12/11/2019 1 Pass

A RESOLUTION amending the interlocal agreement between King

County and the King County Flood Control Zone District to extend its

term.

WHEREAS, the King County Flood Control Zone District (“District”) and King County (“County”)

have entered into an “Interlocal Agreement Between King County and the King County Flood Control Zone

District Regarding Flood Protection Services”, and

WHEREAS, the District and the County desire to continue to operate under the terms of the interlocal

agreement until a new one can be negotiated and adopted,

and

WHEREAS, in order to ensure the parties enough time to negotiate the new interlocal agreement and

have it adopted by both parties amends the interlocal agreement to extend its term to a mutually agreeable date

certain but not to exceed through December 31, 2020;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE KING

King County Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: FCD2019-18, Version: 1

COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT:

SECTION 1. The Board of Supervisors approves the Second Amendment to the “Interlocal Agreement

Between King County and the King County Flood Control Zone

District Regarding Flood Protection Services,” which is Attachment A to this resolution, and authorizes the

chair of the Board of Supervisors to sign the amendment.

King County Printed on 5/16/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

